BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ROBERT DOWLING,

v.

Respondent:

ROUTT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 57485

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R6552167+2

Category: Abatement Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 07-08 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 07-08 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$75,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 07-08 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Routt County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 13th day of May 2011.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Wedrem Wethills
une M. DeVries

Dura a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number:57485 Single County Schedule Number:R6552167 +2								
STIPULATION (As to Ta	ax Year <u>2007 &</u>	2008 A	Actual Value)					
DOV	VLING, ROBE	RT		1				
Petitioner,								
VS.								
ROUTT	COUNTY I	BOARD (OF EQUALIZATION	ON,				
Respondent.								
year 2007 & 2008 va Assessment Appeals to Petitioner(s) and 1. The property s LOT 16 MULTI-FAMIL LOT 17 MULTI-FAMIL LOT 18 MULTI-FAMIL	enter its order ba Respondent agre subject to this stip Y LOTS HORSEB Y LOTS HORSEB	sed on the earth of the earth o	nis stipulation. ipulate as follows s described as: STAGECOACH T	OTAL 1.13ac				
	-			1 (what type of				
The County Assubject property for tax y			d the following act	ual value to the				
	Land Improvements Total	\$. \$ \$	\$105,000 .00 0 .00 105,000 .00	\$35,000 per Lot				
4. After a timely a valued the subject prope	• •	ard of Eq	ualization, the Bo	ard of Equalization				
	Land Improvements	\$ \$	00.000 0 .00	\$30,000 per Lot				

	After further rev								
	Equalization agree to the property:	following tax yea	ar <u>2007</u>	<u> </u>	_ actual	value for the subject			
•	property.								
		Land	\$	75,000	.00	\$25,000			
		Improvements	*	0	_	per Lot			
		Total	\$	75,000		F			
	6. The valuation, a year <u>2007 & 2008</u> .	as established a	bove, sł	nall be bind	ding only	y with respect to tax			
	7. Brief narrative a	as to why the red	duction	was made	::				
	Value adjustment is based on consideration of the Petitioner's bulk sale of four								
	parcels in December of 2005 and their corresponding Time-Adjusted Sales Prices								
(TASPs) as well as other considerations not known earlier regarding the Horseback									
	subdivision during the 2007 reappraisal.								
	· -					*			
,	Appeals or <u>July 13th</u> hearing has not yet been	, 2011 (dat	e) at <u>8</u> re the B	:30 a.m.	(tim				
	1 000			I / I		4			
	Petitioner(s) or Agent or /	Attorney	Co	y <i>kuyu</i> Athør	ney for	Respondent,			
_			₿б	ard of Equ	ualizatio	n 1			
	Address:			dress:					
			V						
DOWLING, ROBERT			52	522 Lincoln Ave.					
P O BOX 770062			PC	PO BOX 773598					
	STEAMBOAT SPRINGS C	O 804770062	S	ЕАМВОАТ	SPRING	S CO 80477-4362			
	Telephone: 970-819-07	733	Te	lephone: _	970-87	79-0108			
				A					
		County Assessor							
		Ac	Address:						
			- 522 Lincoln Ave PO BOX 773210 -						
		STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 80477-436				GS CO 80477-4362			
		Telephone: 970-870-5544							
	Docket Number 57485			• -					